


# Finished Product Specification



<b>Date:</b> 26/05/2022	
<b>Issued By:</b> Eclews	<b>Approved By:</b> HMG
<b>Finished Goods Code:</b> 74680	<b>Packaging type:</b> lid
<b>Product title:</b>	Vanilla Chocolate Balls
<b>Brand and range title</b>	Müller Corner
<b>Product claims</b>	Source of protein
<b>Energy icon</b>	n/a
<b>Durability</b>	Best before.
<b>Pack size/ quantity/ weight</b>	124g e
<b>Minimum type size (for quantity)</b>	3mm
<b>Serving suggestion</b>	YES
<b>Pack Barcode</b>	4025500277031
<b>Marketing copy</b>	n/a
<b>Durability Indicator</b>	n/a
<b>Storage Statement</b>	Keep refrigerated.
<b>Identification Mark</b>	GB NP 005
<b>Address Statements</b>	Müller, TF9 3SQ, UK or Müller Dairy Ireland Ltd, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Block E Iveagh Court, Harcourt Road, Dublin 2. <a href="http://www.muller.co.uk">www.muller.co.uk</a>
<b>Country of origin statement</b>	n/a
<b>Hot/cold icon</b>	n/a
<b>Heating guidelines</b>	n/a
<b>Trademark Statements</b>	n/a
<b>Suitable for vegetarians logo?</b>	YES



**RECEIVED**  
Thomas Ridley QC Dept.  
10:11, 25 Sep 2024

The food information supplied by Thomas Ridley Foodservice has been provided to the respective product manufacturers. Whilst we use reasonable endeavours to check this information and ensure its accuracy, we do not give any warranty (whether express or implied, guarantee or representation) that it is true, accurate or complete in any respect.

As product information, ingredients, nutritional values and dietary or allergy advice may change from time to time, we recommend that you always carefully read the product label prior to using or consuming any such products. We should not be held liable for any information we provide and make your own assessment as to the suitability or otherwise of any given product.



## Finished Product Specification

<b>Legal Name</b>	Vanilla flavour yogurt with milk & white chocolate coated puffed rice balls (8%)
<b>Ingredients Declaration</b>	Yogurt ( <b>MILK</b> ), Sugar, Water, Cocoa Butter, <b>MILK</b> Powder, Rice Flour, Wholemeal <b>WHEAT</b> Flour (Gluten), <b>WHEAT</b> Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cocoa Mass, Modified Starch, <b>WHEAT</b> Fibre, <b>WHEAT</b> Bran, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Flavourings, Colour: Carotenes; Lactose ( <b>MILK</b> ), Glazing Agent: Acacia Gum; Sweet Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), <b>BARLEY</b> Malt, <b>BARLEY</b> Flour, Salt, <b>MILK</b> Protein, Stabiliser: Pectins; Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin.
<b>Allergen Statement</b>	Allergy advice: see ingredients in <b>BOLD</b> .
<b>'May contain' allergen advice</b>	<b>May also contain other cereals containing gluten, peanut, nuts, egg, mustard, lupin, sesame.</b>
<b>Additional product warnings</b>	n/a

	Nutrition Information: (Typical Values Per 100g)
Energy	561kJ (133kcal)
Fat	3.9g
of which saturates	2.4g
Carbohydrate	18.9g
of which sugars	16.9g
Protein	4.9g
Salt	0.19g
Calcium	110mg (17% of NRV per pot) NRV is Nutrient Reference Value
<b>Additional Information</b>	n/a